Compression Connections
1-800-465-7051
C-8
444S Series 644 Series
Code Connectors Accommodating
Flexible Wire with Dieless Tools
Catalogue Number Designation Wire Sizes # Crimps*
Terminal Splice* Copper
Code Wire
Copper Flexible Wire
and DLO (if applicable)
Standard
Barrel
Long
Barrel
YA1C- YS1C- #1 AWG #2 FLEX G,H,I,K,M,DLO 1 1
YA25- YS25- 1/0 AWG #1 FLEX G,H,I,K,M,DLO 1 1
YA26- YS26- 2/0 AWG 1/0 FLEX G,H,I,K,M,DLO 1 1
YA27- YS27- 3/0 AWG 2/0 FLEX G,H,I,K,M,DLO 1 1
YA28- YS28- 4/0 AWG 3/0 FLEX G,H,I,K,M,DLO 1 1
YA29- YS29- 250 kcmil 4/0 FLEX G,H 1 1
YA30- YS30- 300 kcmil 4/0 FLEX I,K,M,DLO
250 FLEX G,H 1 1
YA31- YS31- 350 kcmil 250 FLEX I,K,M, 262 DLO 1 1
YA32- YS32- 400 kcmil 300 FLEX G,H,I,K,M, 313 DLO 1 1
YA34- YS34- 500 kcmil 350 FLEX G,H,I,K,M, 373 DLO 1 1
YA36- YS36- 600 kcmil 450 FLEX I,K,M, 444 DLO
500 FLEX G,H 1 1
YA38- YS38- 700 kcmil
500 FLEX I,K,M, 535 DLO 1 1
550 FLEX G,H 1 1
YA39- YS39- 750 kcmil
600 FLEX G 1 1
550 FLEX M 1 1
YA40- YS40- 800 kcmil
600 FLEX H,I,K,M 1 1
650 FLEX G, 646 DLO 1 1
YA44- YS44- 1000 kcmil
650 FLEX I 1 1
750 FLEX G,H, 777 DLO 1 1
*Splices: # of crimps required for each side
+ + =
Code Class B/C
Terminal
(YA1CN shown)
Flexible Wire
Accommodates
(#2 G,H,I,K,M,DLO)
UL Listed
CSA Certified
Code Connectors Accommodating Flexible Wire
with 444S and 644 Series Dieless Tools
VOIR CETTE PAGE EN FRANÇAIS
The following code connectors can accommodate
flexible wire when using the 644 or 444S series dieless
platform of installation tools ONLY. See table for
specific connector to wire combinations.
Example: YA2CN code connector that accommodates
#2 AWG Class B,C, can also accommodate a #3 Class G,
H, I, K, M, DLO flexible wire when using a 644 or 444S
series tools with the number of crimps identified in the
table below.
Compression Connections
C-9
+ + =
Flexible Wire
Accommodates
(#3 G,H,I,K,M,DLO)
UL Listed
CSA CertifiedCode Class B/C
Terminal
(YA2CN shown)
Code Connectors Accommodating
Flexible Wire with Dieless Tools
Catalogue Number Designation Wire Sizes # Crimps*
Terminal Splice* Copper
Code Wire
Copper Flexible Wire
and DLO (if applicable)
Standard
Barrel
Long
Barrel
YA8C- YS8C- #8 AWG #8 FLEX G,H,I,K,M,DLO 1 1
YA4C- YS4C- #4 AWG #6 FLEX G,H,I,K,M,DLO
#5 FLEX G,H,I,K,M,DLO 1 1
YA3C- YS3C- #3 AWG #4 FLEX G,H,I,K,M,DLO 1 1
YA2C- YS2C- #2 AWG #3 FLEX G,H,I,K,M,DLO 1 1
YA1C- YS1C- #1 AWG #2 FLEX G,H,I,K,M,DLO 1 1
YA25- YS25- 1/0 AWG #1 FLEX G,H,I,K,M,DLO 1 2
YA26- YS26- 2/0 AWG 1/0 FLEX G,H,I,K,M,DLO 1 2
YA27- YS27- 3/0 AWG 2/0 FLEX G,H,I,K,M,DLO 1 2
YA28- YS28- 4/0 AWG 3/0 FLEX G,H,I,K,M,DLO 1 2
YA29- YS29- 250 kcmil 4/0 FLEX G,H 1 2
YA30- YS30- 300 kcmil 4/0 FLEX I,K,M,DLO
250 FLEX G,H 1 2
YA31- YS31- 350 kcmil 250 FLEX I,K,M, 262 DLO 1 2
YA32- YS32- 400 kcmil 300 FLEX G,H,I,K,M, 313 DLO 1 2
YA34- YS34- 500 kcmil 350 FLEX G,H,I,K,M, 373 DLO 1 2
YA36- YS36- 600 kcmil 450 FLEX I,K,M, 444 DLO
500 FLEX G,H 2 2
YA38- YS38- 700 kcmil
500 FLEX I,K,M, 535 DLO 2 2
550 FLEX G,H 2 2
YA39- YS39- 750 kcmil
600 FLEX G 2 3
550 FLEX M 2 3
YA40- YS40- 800 kcmil
600 FLEX H,I,K,M 2 3
650 FLEX G, 646 DLO 2 3
YA44- YS44- 1000 kcmil
650 FLEX I — 3
750 FLEX G,H, 777 DLO 2 3
*Splices: # of crimps required for each side
Code Connectors Accommodating Flexible Wire
with 81K Series 4-POINT® Dieless Tools
VOIR CETTE PAGE EN FRANÇAIS
1-800-465-7051
The following code connectors can accommodate flexible wire when
using the 81K series 4-POINT® dieless platform of installation tools
ONLY. See table for specific connector to wire combinations.
Example: YA2CN code connector that accommodates #2 AWG Class
B,C, can also accommodate a #3 Class G, H, I, K, M, DLO flexible wire
when using an 81K series tool with the number of crimps identified in
the table below.
Compression Connections
1-800-465-7051
C-10
EXPANDED RANGES
COPPER CONNECTORS ALUMINUM CONNECTORS
The following list of connector types can accommodate a range of conductors
when crimped using the 644 and 444S family of tools:

▲900 AL only
† 2 Crimps
‡ 2 Crimps per sideAYP/AYPO ALUMINUM CONNECTORS
(Aluminum Conductor Only)
Wire Size Expanded Range
Pin
# CrimpsStraight Offset
#6 AWG #6 AWG AYP6 — 1
#4 AWG #4 AWG AYP4 — 1
#2 AWG #4 - #2 AWG AYP2 — 1
#1 AWG #2 - #1 AWG AYP1 — 1
1/0 AWG #1 - 1/0 AWG AYP1/0 — 1
2/0 AWG #1 - 2/0 AWG AYP2/0 AYPO2/0 2
3/0 AWG #1 - 3/0 AWG AYP3/0 AYPO3/0 2
4/0 AWG #1 - 4/0 AWG AYP4/0 AYPO4/0 2
250 kcmil 1/0 - 250 kcmil AYP250 AYPO250 2
300 kcmil 2/0 - 300 kcmil AYP300 AYPO300 2
350 kcmil 3/0 - 350 kcmil AYP350 AYPO350 2
400 kcmil 4/0 - 400 kcmil AYP400 AYPO400 2
500 kcmil 4/0 - 500 kcmil AYP500 AYPO500 2
600 kcmil 250 - 600 kcmil AYP600 AYPO600 3
750 kcmil 500 - 750 kcmil AYP750 AYPO750 3
Expanded Compression Ranges
using 444S and 644 Series Dieless Tools
VOIR CETTE PAGE EN FRANÇAIS
Compression Connections